
 
 
 
 
 

TEXTRON AVIATION AIR SAFETY INVESTIGATIONS CONTACT INFORMATION 
 

24-HOUR ACCIDENT NOTIFICATION TELEPHONE NUMBER – 316-517-5590 
(PLEASE NOTE:  This number does not accept text messages) 

 

DEPARTMENT E-MAIL ADDRESS – AirSafety@txtav.com 
24-Hour Textron Aviation Security Telephone Number – 316-517-6510 

Textron Aviation Main Telephone Number – 316-517-6000 
 

Manager – Air Safety Investigations 

Buck Welch 
Office:  316-517-5220 
Mobile:  316-617-5027 

wwelch@txtav.com 

Investigators Office Mobile Email 

Ricardo Asensio 
Air Safety Investigator, Sr. 316-517-8240 316-347-1145 rasensio@txtav.com 

Jennifer Barclay 
Air Safety Investigator 316-517-6640 316-680-9274 jbarclay@txtav.com 

Peter Basile 
Air Safety Investigator, Sr. 316-517-0220 316-617-9194 pjbasile@txtav.com 

Kurt Gibson 
Air Safety Investigator  863-333-1770 kagibson@txtav.com 

Andrew Hall 
Chief Air Safety Investigator 316-517-8735 316-617-9291 ahall@txtav.com 

Ernest Hall 
Air Safety Investigator, Sr. 316-517-2643 316-617-2361 ehall@txtav.com 

Casey Love 
Air Safety Investigator 316-517-5570 316-285-4482 cjlove@txtav.com 

Henry Soderlund 
Chief Air Safety Investigator 316-517-3122 316-617-9203 hsoderlund@txtav.com 

Mailing Address: 
Air Safety Investigations, Dept. 175 

One Cessna Blvd. 
Wichita, KS  67215-1400 

 
Textron Aviation investigators support the following products: 

All Beechcraft, Cessna, and Textron Aviation models 
All DH/HS/BH/BAe 125 and Hawker series business jets 

All Mitsubishi MU-300 and MU-300-10 Diamond series business jets 
All McCauley propeller products 

Effective date:  August 23, 2022 
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